The City of Columbus is in the process of updating its information on the «Organization» to reflect its most recent election. Please complete the following information to the best of your ability. **Updated database information will be forwarded to the Mayor's Office to ensure the appointment/reappointment of elected and re-elected members and will** ensure timely and accurate distribution of funding opportunities, meeting notices, training opportunities, and other City activities. After completing this form, please return to Neighborhood Database Coordinator, City of Columbus, 50 W. Gay St., 2nd Floor, Columbus, OH, 43215. Please contact your Neighborhood Liaison with any questions or comments.

Grayson Atha 1337 Neil Avenue Columbus, Ohio 43201 614-226-3057

Grayson Atha has lived in the University Area since 1994 and has owned a home in the area since 1995. Having served as the pastor of King Avenue United Methodist Church and intentionally living near the church during this time he is quite familiar with the area. While he was mandated to retire by <u>The United Methodist Book of</u> <u>Discipline</u> July, 2006, due to an age restriction, Grayson is committed to remaining an active resident of this community the next several years. He has high appreciation for the experience of living in this community.

Further, Grayson, in his forty-seven years of ministry, has been known for his excellent relational skills and his ability to work with diverse groups of people, bringing resolution to conflict through creative problem-solving. Grayson values and has respect for the worth and dignity of every human being.

As a member of the University Commission Grayson listens well to the needs of this diverse community – homeowners, students, businesses -- works diligently to help make decisions with fairness and justice, and seeks to be a strong advocate for this unique University Area. The City of Columbus is in the process of updating its information on the «Organization» to reflect its most recent election. Please complete the following information to the best of your ability. Updated database information will be forwarded to the Mayor's Office to ensure the appointment/reappointment of elected and re-elected members and will ensure timely and accurate distribution of funding opportunities, meeting notices, training opportunities, and other City activities. After completing this form, please return to Neighborhood Database Coordinator, City of Columbus, 50 W. Gay St., 2nd Floor, Columbus, OH, 43215. Please contact your Neighborhood Liaison with any questions or comments.

First Name	Sean	\checkmark
Last Name	Cunningham	\checkmark
Title	Commissioner	\checkmark
Address	405 West 8 th Avenue	\checkmark
City	Columbus	\checkmark
State	Ohio	\checkmark
Zip Code	43201	\checkmark
Home Telephone	330-715-7259	\checkmark
Work Telephone		
Fax Number	N/A	
Email Address	SeanCunningham2000@yahoo.co m	\checkmark
District/Designation	District 4	\checkmark
Term Start Date	June 2006	✓
Term Expiration	June 2007	\checkmark

Chairman of Commission's Signature

Commissioner Profile

Commissioner Cunningham has lived in the University Area of Columbus since September of 2002. He is currently a student at Columbus State and is planning on receiving a BS in Biology from The Ohio State University.

This is his first time serving as a commissioner, other organizations he belongs to include Simply Living and Students for Recycling at OSU. The City of Columbus is in the process of updating its information on the «Organization» to reflect its most recent election. Please complete the following information to the best of your ability. Updated database information will be forwarded to the Mayor's Office to ensure the appointment/reappointment of elected and re-elected members and will ensure timely and accurate distribution of funding opportunities, meeting notices, training opportunities, and other City activities. After completing this form, please return to Neighborhood Database Coordinator, City of Columbus, 50 W. Gay St., 2nd Floor, Columbus, OH, 43215. Please contact your Neighborhood Liaison with any questions or comments.